
The 4th European Students and 2nd Youth under 2 6
Draughts Champinship , boys,

Vilnius, 310. november 2011
Cross Table Boys
No Name  Feder Rtg  Loc  Title Club Total  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

1 LEMMEN, Jasper NL 1985 2329 fm s 5.5 4:½ 8:1 5:1 3:½ 6:1 2:½ 10:1
2 TROFIMOV, Ivan RU 1985 2261 fm 5 14:1 11:½ 4:1 6:1 3:½ 1:½ 5:½
3 TOLCHYKAU, Andrey BY 1990 2339 im s 5 9:1 10:1 11:1 1:½ 2:½ 4:½ 6:½
4 ANDRIESSEN, Frerik NL 1991 2297 fm s 4.5 1:½ 12:1 2:0 10:1 5:½ 3:½ 13:1
5 GERMOGENOV, Nikolay RU 1990 2260 fm s 4.5 17:1 7:½ 1:0 15:1 4:½ 10:1 2:½
6 KOOPMANSCHAP, Mike NL 1988 2212 s 4 8:½ 15:1 7:1 2:0 1:0 12:1 3:½
7 USHAKOV, Glib UA 1985 2126 3.5 16:1 5:½ 6:0 11:½ 8:½ 14:½ 9:½
8 SMEITINK, Niek NL 1990 2126 s 3.5 6:½ 1:0 12:½ 13:1 7:½ 11:½ 15:½
9 KOLOBOV, Mikhaylo UA 1992 2097 s 3.5 3:0 13:½ 18:½ 12:½ 17:½ 16:1 7:½
10 ANDREEV, Aysen RU 1996 2130 3 18:1 3:0 17:1 4:0 11:1 5:0 1:0
11 ŠIDLA, Marius LT 1991 2037 s 3 13:1 2:½ 3:0 7:½ 10:0 8:½ 18:½
12 SPLENDZER, Uladzislau BY 1985 2108 fm 3 15:½ 4:0 8:½ 9:½ 16:1 6:0 14:½
13 KOSOBUDZKI, Lukasz PL 1989 2135 3 11:0 9:½ 14:½ 8:0 18:1 17:1 4:0
14 PETRAITIS, Gintautas LT 1986 2059 3 2:0 16:½ 13:½ 17:½ 15:½ 7:½ 12:½
15 JANAVIÈIUS, Mantas LT 1989 1923 s 2.5 12:½ 6:0 16:½ 5:0 14:½ 18:½ 8:½
16 CHRZÀSZCZ, Rafal PL 1988 1937 s 2.5 7:0 14:½ 15:½ 18:½ 12:0 9:0 17:1
17 GAYDUKOV, Andrey RU 1985 2043 2 5:0 18:1 10:0 14:½ 9:½ 13:0 16:0
18 SANTAROSSA, Matteo IT 1990 2000 s 2 10:0 17:0 9:½ 16:½ 13:0 15:½ 11:½

Cross Table Girls
No Name  Feder Rtg  Loc  Title Club Total  1  2  3  4  5  6  7

1 SHESTAKOVA, Nataliya RU 1988 2229 im s 5.5 6:1 5:1 8:1 3:½ 2:½ 4:½ 10:1
2 AMINOVA, Alia RU 1992 2099 fm s 4.5 3:½ 9:½ 5:1 8:1 1:½ 7:1 4:0
3 SOBAKINA, Ayyyna RU 1994 2234 s 4.5 2:½ 7:1 11:1 1:½ 4:½ 5:½ 9:½
4 VALEEVA, Juliya RU 1991 2159 fm s 4.5 11:1 8:0 10:1 7:½ 3:½ 1:½ 2:1
5 FEDOROVIÈ, Darya BY 1992 2222 im s 4 10:1 1:0 2:0 6:½ 11:1 3:½ 0:1
6 VILÈINSKA, Veronika LT 1992 2095 s 4 1:0 10:½ 9:1 5:½ 7:0 0:1 11:1
7 CHUPROVA, Sardaana RU 1999 2000 3.5 9:½ 3:0 0:1 4:½ 6:1 2:0 8:½
8 KYCHKINA, Ayanika RU 1998 2000 3.5 0:1 4:1 1:0 2:0 10:0 11:1 7:½
9 NAVICKAITË, Rûta LT 1986 2142 fm s 3.5 7:½ 2:½ 6:0 11:½ 0:1 10:½ 3:½
10 SOBIEGRAJ, Aneta Kinga PL 1990 2021 s 3 5:0 6:½ 4:0 0:1 8:1 9:½ 1:0
11 GUBAREVA, Aliona UA 1991 2000 s 1.5 4:0 0:1 3:0 9:½ 5:0 8:0 6:0

Main  arbiter  Aleksej  Domchev



C r o ss  Ta b le  B litz B o y s
No Name  Feder Year Rtg  Title Gr  Total  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9

1  TOLCHIKAU, Andrey  BY  1990 2339 im  s  8  14:1  3:½  8:1  6:1  2:1  4:½  5:1  7:1  9:1
2  TROFIMOV, Ivan  RU  1985 2261 fm  7  12:1  7:1 13:1  5:1  1:0  3:½  8:1  4:½ 11:1
3  GERMOGENOV, Nikolay  RU  1990 2260 fm  s  6.5  17:1  1:½  4:½ 13:1  5:1  2:½  6:1  9:½  7:½
4  LEMMEN, Jasper  NL  1985 2329 fm  s  6  11:1  6:0  3:½ 10:1  7:½  1:½ 13:1  2:½ 12:1
5  ANDRIESSEN, Frerik  NL  1991 2297 fm  s  5.5  9:1  8:1  6:1  2:0  3:0  7:½  1:0 13:1 10:1
6  KOOPMANSCHAP, Mike  NL  1988 2212  s  5.5  18:1  4:1  5:0  1:0 14:1  8:½  3:0 15:1 16:1
7  ANDREEV, Aysen  RU  1996 2130  5  16:1  2:0 12:1  9:½  4:½  5:½ 10:1  1:0  3:½
8  KOSOBUDZKI, Lukasz  PL  1989 2135  4.5  10:1  5:0  1:0 17:1 11:1  6:½  2:0 16:½ 15:½
9  KOLOBOV, Mikhaylo  UA  1992 2097 fm  s  4.5  5:0 16:1 10:½  7:½ 13:0 14:1 18:1  3:½  1:0
10 VENGELIS, Lukas  LT  1992 1960  s  4.5  8:0 11:1  9:½  4:0 18:1 13:1  7:0 17:1  5:0
11 SPLENDZER, Uladzislau BY  1985 2108 fm  4.5  4:0 10:0 18:1 16:1  8:0 12:½ 15:1 14:1  2:0
12 PETRAITIS, Gintautas  LT  1986 2059  4.5  2:0 15:1  7:0 14:0 17:1 11:½ 16:1 18:1  4:0
13 USHAKOV, Glib  UA  1985 2126  4  15:1 14:1  2:0  3:0  9:1 10:0  4:0  5:0 17:1
14 SMEITINK, Niek  NL  1990 2126  s  4  1:0 13:0 15:1 12:1  6:0  9:0 17:1 11:0 18:1
15 JANAVI ÈIUS, Mantas  LT  1989 1923  s  3  13:0 12:0 14:0 18:1 16:1 17:½ 11:0  6:0  8:½
16 CHRZ ÀSZCZ, Rafal  PL  1988 1937  s  2.5  7:0  9:0 17:1 11:0 15:0 18:1 12:0  8:½  6:0
17 GAYDUKOV, Andrey  RU  1985 2043  1.5  3:0 18:1 16:0  8:0 12:0 15:½ 14:0 10:0 13:0
18 BYE,  0  6:0 17:0 11:0 15:0 10:0 16:0  9:0 12:0 14:0

Cross Table Blitz Gir ls
No  Name  Feder  Year  Rtg Title  Gr  Total  #1  #2  #3  #4  #5  #6  #7  #8  #9  #10 #11 #12 #13
1  SOBAKINA, Ayyyna  RU  1994  2234  fm  s  11,5  *  ½  1  1  1  ½  1  1  1  1  1  1  ½
2  FEDOROVICH, Darya  BY  1992  2222  im  s  10,0  ½  *  ½  0  0  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1
3  SHESTAKOVA, Natalya  RU  1988  2229  im  s  10,0  0  ½  *  1  0  1  1  1  1  1  ½  1  1
4  AMINOVA, Alia  RU  1992  2099  fm  s  9,5  0  1  0  *  1  ½  ½  1  1  ½  1  1  1
5  VILÈINSKA, Veronika  LT  1992  2095  s  8,5  0  1  1  0  *  0  1  1  ½  ½  ½  1  1
6  KYCHKINA, Ayanika  RU  1998  2000  7,5  ½  0  0  ½  1  *  1  ½  ½  ½  ½  ½  1
7  VALEEVA, Julya  RU  1991  2159  fm  s  6,5  0  0  0  ½  0  0  *  ½  1  ½  1  1  1
8  KASPUTYTË, Milda  LT  1991  1930  s  5,5  0  0  0  0  0  ½  ½  *  ½  1  ½  ½  1
9  CHUPROVA, Sardaana  RU  1999  2000  5,5  0  0  0  0  ½  ½  0  ½  *  1  1  ½  ½
10  GUBAREVA, Aliona  UA  1991  2000  s  4,5  0  0  0  ½  ½  ½  ½  0  0  *  0  1  ½
11  SOBIEGRAJ, Aneta Kinga  PL  1990  2021  s  4,5  0  0  ½  0  ½  ½  0  ½  0  1  *  0  ½
12  NAVICKAITË, Rûta  LT  1986  2142  fm  s  4,0  0  0  0  0  0  ½  0  ½  ½  0  1  *  ½
13  KASPUTYTË, Margarita  LT  1991  1991  s  3,5  ½  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  ½  ½  ½  ½  *

Main  arbiter  Aleksej  Domchev


